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Membership 

 
 
Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 

Alaska 
 

Valerie Davidson, TTAG Chair 
Executive Vice President and Senior Director 
Legal and Intergovernmental Affairs 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
4000 Ambassador Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
907-729-1908 
Fax: 907-729-1901 
Email: vdavidson@anthc.org 
 
 

Jim Lamb 
Director Patient Financial Services 
Alaska Native Medical Health Consortium 
4141 Ambassador Drive, Suite 200 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
907-729-2457 
Fax: 907-729-2362 
Email: jdlamb@anmc.org  
 
 

Myra M. Munson 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller & 
Munson, LLP 
318 Fourth Street 
Juneau, AK 99801 
907-586-5880 
Fax: 907-586-5883 
Mobile: 907-250-4737 
Email: myra@sonoskyjuneau.com  
 

Aberdeen 
 
  

Robert Moore 
Rosebud, SD  57570 
605-441-5624 
Email: rdmoore@gwtc.net 
 

Donald Warne, MD, MPH 
Executive Director 
Aberdeen Area Tribal Chairmen's Health Board 
1770 Rand Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
605-721-1922 
Fax: 605-721-1932 
Email: dwarne@aatchb.org 
 

Deborah A. Broken Rope 
P.O. Box 7608 
Gaithersburg, MD  20898 
301-987-1746 
Cell: 301-503-7069 
Fax: 301-987-1746 (same as main #) 
Email: brokenrope@comcast.net 
 

Albuquerque 
 
 

Carolyn Finster, TTAG Secretary 
Director, Pine Hill Health Center 
P.O. Box 310 
Pine Hill, NM 87357 
505-775-3271 
Fax: 505-775-3633 
Email: carolyn.finster@ihs.gov 
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Bemidji 
 
 

Kathy Hughes 
Vice Chairwoman, Sovereign Nation of Oneida 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
920-869-4364 
Fax: 920-869-4040 
Email: khughes@oneidanation.org 
 

Phil Norrgard  
Director of Human Services, Fond Du Lac Band 
of Lake Superior Chippewa 
927 Trettel Lane 
Cloquet, MN 55720 
218-879-1227 
Fax: 218-879-8378 
Email: philnorrgard@fdlrez.com 
 

 

Billings 
 
 

Patricia Enos-Bergie 
Eastern Shoshone Tribal Council  
P.O. Box 538 
Fort Washakie, WY 82514 
307-332-3532 
Fax: 307-332-3055 
Email: pbergie@washakie.net 
 

Donna Buckles-Whitmer 
Ft. Peck Tribal Executive Board 
501 Medicine Bear Road 
P.O. Box 1027 
Poplar, MT 59255-1027 
406-768-5155 
Fax: 406-768-5478 
Email: dwhitmer@fortpecktribes.org 
 

 

California 
 
 

James Crouch 
Executive Director, California Rural Indian Health 
Board, Inc. 
4400 Auburn Blvd., 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95840 
916-929-9761 
Fax: 916-929-7246 
Email: james.crouch@mail.ihs.gov  
 

James Russ 
Director, Round Valley Indian Health Center, Inc. 
P.O. Box 247 
Covelo, CA 95428 
707-983-6404 
Fax: 707-983-6184 
Email:  jruss@california.ihs.gov 
 

 

Nashville 
 
 

Dee Sabattus 
Policy Analyst Tribal Health Program Support 
United South and Eastern Tribes, Inc. 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Ste 100 
Nashville, TN 37214-2634 
615-872-7900 
Fax: 615-872-7417 
Email: dsabattus@usetinc.org 
 
 

 Carol L. Barbero  
Hobbs, Straus, Dean & Walker, LLP 
2120 L Street, N.W. 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
202-822-8282 
Fax: 202-296-8834 
Email: cbarbero@hobbsstraus.com  
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Navajo 
 
 

Ben Shelly 
Vice President, The Navajo Nation                   
P.O. Box 9000 
Window Rock, NM 86515 
928-871-6352 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
Email: vp.benshelly@gmail.com 
 

Anselm Roanhorse 
Executive Director, Navajo Nation Division of 
Health 
P.O. Box 1390 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
928-871-6350/6068 
Fax: 928-871-6255 
Email: a.roanhorse@nndoh.org  
 
 

2nd Alternate: 
Roselyn Begay  
Navajo Nation Division of Health 
P.O. Box 1390 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
928-871-7581 
Fax: 928-871-6255 
Email: roz.begay@nndoh.org  
 

Oklahoma 
 
 

Melanie Knight  
Secretary of State, Cherokee Nation 
P.O. Box 948 
Tahlequah, Oklahoma  74465-0948 
918-453-5705 
Fax: 918-458-5582 
Email: melanie-knight@cherokee.org   
 

 J.T. Petherick  
Health Legislative Officer, Cherokee Nation 
13225 East Valley Road 
Oklahoma City, OK  73170 
918- 822-2419 
FAX: 404 -735-5417 
Jt-petherick@cherokee.org  
 
Rhonda Butcher  
Citizen Potawatomi Nation 
1601 S. Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
405- 275-3121 
FAX: 405- 275-0198 
rbutcher@potawatomi.org  
 

Phoenix 
 
 

David Reede 
Vice Chairman, San Carlos Apache 
PO Box O 
San Carlos, AZ 85550 
928-961-0621 
Fax: 928-475-4694 
 

Pamela Thompson, MBA 
Director, Chief Operating Office 
Gila River Health Care Corporation 
Sacaton, AZ 85247 
602-528-1274 
Cell: 480-296-3761 
Email: pamt@grhc.org 
 

 
 

Portland 
 
 

Pearl Capoeman-Baller 
Quinault Indian Nation 
P.O. Box 189 
1214 Aalis Drive  
Taholah, WA 98587 
360-276-8215, ext. 206 
Fax: 360-276-8256 
Email: Pballer@quinault.org  
Cc: Myrna Figg – Assistant Mfigg@quinault.org  
 

Jim Roberts  
Policy Analyst, NPAIHB 
527 SW Hall Street 
Suite 300 
Portland, OR  97201 
503-228-4185 
Fax: 503-228-8182 
Email: jroberts@npaihb.org  
 

Ed Fox  
Email: edfox@squaxin.nsn.us 
 
Joe Finkbonner   
Email: jfinkbonner@npaihb.org 
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Tucson 
 
 

Grace Manuel  
Legislative Council Health Committee 
Tohono O’odham Nation 
P.O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ 85634 
520-383-5260 Ext. 106 
Fax: 520-383-5246  
Email: grace.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 
 

Chester Antone 
Council Representative 
P.O. Box 810 
Tohono O’odham Nation 
Sells, AZ  85634 
520-383-5260 
Fax: 520-383-3930 
Email: chester.antone@tonation-nsn.gov 
 

  

Washington 
Associations 

Representative Alternate Technical Advisor 
Tribal Self 
Governance 
Advisory 
Committee 
(TSGAC) 
 
 

W. Ron Allen, TTAG Vice-Chair 
Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 
Sequim, WA 98382 
360-681-4621 
Fax: 360-681-4643 
Email: rallen@jamestowntribe.org  
 
 

William E. Jones, Vice Chairman  
Lummi Indian Nation 
c/o Tribal Self-Governance Advisory Committee 
Attn: M. Kinley, Iowa Business Center 
1768 Iowa Street 
Bellingham, WA  98226-4702 
360-752-2270 
Fax: 360-384-2337 
Email: mkinley@tribalselfgov.org  
 

Kris Locke   
267 Pike Place 
Sequim, WA 98382 
360-683-9152 
Fax: 360-683-9152 
Cell: 360-808-3333 
Email: thlocke@aol.com  
 
Cyndi Holmes 
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 
Sequim, WA 98382 
360-808-5206 
Fax: (360) 754-7625 
Email:  cmholmes@jamestowntribe.org 
 

National 
Indian Health 
Board 
(NIHB) 
 
 

H. Sally Smith, Alaska Area Representative  
National Indian Health Board and Chairman  
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 
P.O. Box 490 
Dillingham, AK 99576 
907-842-2434 
Fax: 907-842-4137 
Email: ssmith1@gci.net  
 

 Robin Carufel 
Vice President – Tribal Health Consulting 
14505 Wayman Ln 
P.O. Box 1101 
Lac Du Flambeau, WI  54538 
414-690-6887 
Fax: 414-778-1233 
Email: carufelrobin@hotmail.com  
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National 
Congress of 
American 
Indians 
(NCAI) 
 

Theresa Two Bulls 
President of Oglala Sioux 
NCAI Secretary 
P.O. Box 2070 
Pine Ridge, SD 57770 
605-867-6074 
Fax: 605-867-6076 
Email: Theresatb@oglala.org 
 
 

Ahniwake Rose – Second Alternate 
Policy Analyst for Health and Education 
NCAI 
1516 P Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005  
202-466-7767 Ext. 201 
Fax: 202-466-7797 
Email: arose@ncai.org 

Jessica Le Pak- Third Altérnate 
Legislative Fellow 
NCAI 
Policy Research Center 
1516 P Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-466-7767 
Fax: 202-466-7797 
Email: jlepak@ncai.org 
 

 
Indian Health 
Services 

Carl Harper, Director 
Office of Resource Access and Partnerships 
Indian Health Service 
Rockville, MD 20857 
301-443-1553 
Email: carl.harper@ihs.gov 
 
 

Dorothy Dupree, Director 
Tucson Area Indian Health Service 
7900 S. J. Stock Road 
Tucson, AZ 85746 
520-295-2405 
Email: dorothy.dupree@ihs.gov 
 

 

National 
Council of 
Urban Indian 
Health 

Carmelita Skeeter 
Chief Executive Officer 
Indian Health Care Resource Center of Tulsa 
550 S. Peoria 
Tulsa, OK 
918-382-1201 
Email: Cskeeter@IHCRC.org 

Toni Lodge 
Executive Director 
Native Project 
1803 West Maxwell 
Spokane, WA 99201 
509- 325-5502 
Email: tlodge@nativeproject.org 
 

 

 
 


